Security Update

Important Network Security Update – Notice of Data Breach

 

Three Rivers Provider Network is providing notice of an incident that may have involved personal information about you. The security of our network and of personal information are among our top priorities.

What happened?

Three Rivers Provider Network recently detected unauthorized access and activity within one TRPN individual’s email inbox. We promptly initiated an investigation and secured the compromised account. Our investigation indicated that some personal information was present within the inbox and may have been acquired by an unauthorized party.

 What information was involved?
While our investigation indicated that some personal information was present within the inbox and may have been acquired by an unauthorized party, there is no evidence that any data has been misused.

Personal information that may have been impacted includes: name, date of birth, address, social security number, passport number, driver’s license or state-issued ID number, and health information.

 What are you doing?  
The security of our network and of personal information are among our top priorities. We have thoroughly investigated this incident and have taken additional steps to further secure our systems. We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this matter.

 We are providing notice by this announcement to anyone who may have been potentially impacted by this incident and are offering complimentary credit monitoring services to individuals based on the personal information that was potentially impacted.

 How do I enroll in credit monitoring or what if I have questions?

Out of an abundance of caution, we are offering 24-months of complimentary credit monitoring services to individuals based on the personal information that was potentially impacted. To enroll in credit monitoring services, visit www.equifax.com/activate or call 1-855-904-2303 (Monday – Friday 9am-9pm EST and Saturday – Sunday 9am-6pm EST). If you have any questions regarding this notice, and to determine whether your information was impacted, please contact 1-855-904-2303.

Click here to download the notice letter with additional consumer guidance.

START TYPING AND PRESS ENTER TO SEARCH